2024 REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE FOR USE OF DUMPSTERS AT ANNVILLE TOWNSHIP PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY

2024 Access Card Fee (March 11-December 31, 2024):

ANNVILLE TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS- \$50.00

- **SOUTH ANNVILLE TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS- \$200.00**
- NORTH ANNVILLE TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS- \$200.00

CLEONA BOROUGH RESIDENTS- \$200.00

Daily hours for Drop Off Center

November-March: 7 a.m. -5 p.m. April- October: 7 a.m.- 7 p.m.

Permitted use is for disposal of residential bulk trash, green waste, scrap metal, and cardboard ** Drop-Off Center is under video surveillance**

Rules of Use for the Drop-Off Center located at 675 W Main St, Annville:

- Use of the Drop-Off Center is granted by access card (one per residence)
- Lost/Stolen card replacement fee is \$10.00 per card for each residence.
- Access card is for the licensee only and may not be shared with any other resident.
- Permit/access card may only be used for the residential property for which it is issued and by the licensed vehicle indicated on the permit application form.
- Drop-off Center **may not** be used for regular household trash that may be picked up curbside by a contracted trash hauler. Drop-off Center **may not** be used by businesses or contractors.
- Card holders may not allow non card holders to have access to the drop-off facility. Card holders must ensure that others do not enter the gated facility under your access.
- The access card is for <u>Residential Use</u> only, not for Commercial or Contractor use.
- The Drop-Off Center is to be used for its expressed purpose only and may not be used for any other purpose.
- The Drop-Off Center is to be used during the designated times. No dumping is permitted outside of the defined use receptacles.
- The Drop-Off Center access card may not be transferred to another user, vehicle, or property. The sale of a property ends user access to the drop off center.
- Follow all rules of use, regulations and instructions posted at the Drop-Off Center.

Violation of any of these requirements and responsibilities will result in immediate revocation of a previously issued access card without a refund.

I understand and agree to abide by the rules set forth for the use of the Annville Township Drop-Off Center.

Printed Name	Date
Signature	Address
Email Address	Phone Number
Vehicle (Year/Make/Model/Color)	License Plate #
Access Card #	Issued by